NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1of 2

DATE: April 5, 2022
CHANGE ORDER NO.: Five (5)
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1920-73
PROJECT: FYE17 Sewer Maintenance Project
CONTRACTOR: Horseshoe Construction, Inc.
2309 S. Battleground Road
La Porte, TX 77571
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 360 calendar days 52,796,161.25
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 109 calendar days $156,183.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 250 calendar days 520.000.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 719 calendar days $52,972.344.25
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 27, 2020
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: April 22, 2021
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: August 9, 2021
NEW COMPLETION DATE: April 16, 2022
1 DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
|item 1: Allowance to use cast-in-place-pipe in lieu of pipe
aursting method and use of internal sewer recennections te
|reduce impacts to customers. 20,000.00 0.00
!
item 2: Increase contract time due to material delivery
challenges associated with the cast-in-place-pipe materials.
0.00 0.00

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

REVIEWED AS TO FORM
AMD LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Date: 4—527/&?

RGP R

Y=

[\t]22-

e 4 |

Date:

ﬁ

City _.A'f‘torn;'

—

Date: -

B E




Change Order No. 5

Page 2 of 2
Contract K-1920-73
Attachment 1
Item 1: Allowance to use cast-in-place-pipe in lieu of pipe bursting method and use of internal sewer reconnections to reduce impacts to customers.
Bid Item Description Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Price
Addition of Cast-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) as Allowable Installation Method per Attached
CO5-1 |Specifications (Quantity to be Claimed in Addition to ltem 9) LF | 1806.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Reconnections for CIPP Sections - Includes Internal Reconnections and Service Line
Lining to Top Vertical Bend or Internal Reconnection to Previously Replaced Service
CO5-2  |Reconnection per Attached Specifications (Services cannot also be claimed under Iltem 22) LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Subtotal $20,000.00




